Wisconsin law.
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for said purpose, of which at least ten days' notice shall 
be given by advertising in some newspaper published 
in that county, and by posting said notice in at least 
three of the most public places in said town or towns 
where such insurance companies are. doing business, 
and by filing a copy of such resolution, duly certified 
by its secretary, in the office of the town clerk of the 
town in which its office is located. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its publication. 

Approved March 12, 1880. 

[No. 80, A.] . 	 LPublished March 20, 1880.] 
CHAPTER 212. 

AN ACT to amend section nine hundred and tourteen of the 
revised statutes, relating to taxes levied by village boards. 

The people of the state of Wiscomin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Corporal ion 	SECTION 1. Section nine hundred and fourteen of 
tax not to ex- 
ceed one per chapter forty of the revised statutes, is hereby amended 
centum.  so that said section, when amended, shall read as fol-

lows: The village board shall, on or before the fifteenth 
day of October in each year, by resolution to be en-
tered of record, determine the amount of corporation 
taxes to be levied and assessed on the taxable property 
in such village for the current year, which shall not 
exceed in any one year two per centum of the assessed 

Question 
be  
of valuation of such property. Before levying any tax levy may  

submitted to for any specified purpose exceeding one per centum of 
vt ten.  the assessed valuation aforesaid, the village board shall, 

and in all other cases may. in its discretion, submit the 
quertion of levying the same to the village electors at 
any general or special election, by giving ten days' no-
tice thereof prior to such election by publication in a 
newspaper published in the village, it any, and, if there 
be none, then by posting notices in three public places 
in said village, setting forth in such notices the object 
and purposes for which such taxes are to be raised, 

Duty of village and the amount of the proposed tax. On or before 
cleric.  the first day of November in each year, the village 

clerk shall deliver to the town clerk a copy of all such 
resolutions, certified under his hand and corporate seal. 
If such village be situated in two or more towns, he 
shall further certify how much of such tax is to be 
raised in each, according to the proportion established 
and certified to him by the board of town assessors and 
trustees mentioned in last preceding section. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 12, 1S80. 

[No. 229, 8.1 	 [Published March 19, 1E80] 
CHAPTER 213. 

AN ACT to appropriate to R. R. Fellows a sum of money 
therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to R. R. Appropriation, 

Fellows, of Lyons, county of Walworth, out of any 
funds not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one thou-
sand dollars, in recognition of his services in aiding in 
the service of the process of this state, in the perform-
ance of which duty he was woundel and crippled for 
lif e. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 12, 1880. 

[No. 212, A.] 	 [Published March 19, 1880.] 
CHAPTER 211. 

AN ACT to authorize Halvor Annunson and John Annunson, 
their associat s or assigns, to construct a data across and oth-
erwise improve Poplar river, a branch of Pine river, in Ocon-

to county, Wisconsin, for logging purposes. . 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Halvor Annunson and John Annun- 

son, and their associates or assigns, are hereby author- provements. 
ize 1 and empowered to build, construct, and maintain 
a dam on section thirteen, in townehip thirty.eight 
north, of range fifteen east, upon and across Poplar 
river (a branch of Pine river), in Oconto county, Wis-
consin; and otherwise to improve said Poplar river 
from its mouth at Pine river, up to a point on section 
twenty, township thirty-eight north, of range sixteen 
east, at which a creek enters said Poplar river from 
the south, on said section twenty, and Including said 
creek, by blasting, digging and clearing the chr.nnel of 
said river and creek of rocks, stones, brush, trees, logs, 
or other obstruction., closing sloughs, building side or 
rolling darns, booms, or straightening the channel 
thereof for the purpose of running, floating, or driving 


